Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 992 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D '11		
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1771	
4				
5	By: Representative D. Doug	las		
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING A MUNICIPALITY		
9	THAT OPERATES A SEWAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM OR SEWAGE			
10	WORKS AND CONTRACTS WITH OTHER POLITICAL			
11	SUBDIVISIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12				
13				
14	Subtitle			
15		AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING A		
16	MUNICIPALITY THAT OPERATES A SEWAGE			
17	COLLECTION SYSTEM OR SEWAGE WORKS AND			
18		FRACTS WITH OTHER POLITICAL		
19	SUBI	DIVISIONS.		
20				
21	DE IM ENLOMED DV MIE	GENERAL AGGENERAL OF THE GRADE OF ARMAN	0.4.0	
2223	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:	
24	SECTION 1 Ark	ansas Code § 14-235-212(a)(2), concern	ing a municipality	
25	that operates a sewage collection system or sewage works and contracts with			
26	other political subdivisions, is amended to read as follows:			
27	(2) No such contract shall be made for a period of more than			
28	fifteen (15) thirty (30) years or, in violation of the provisions of an			
29	-	ordinance authorizing bonds under this subchapter, or in violation of the		
30	provisions of the trust indenture.			
31				
32				
33		APPROVED: 04/08/2013		
34				
35				
36				

